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CoC Number: NE-501
CoC Name:
Total Award: $4 692,702

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project # of Renewal

Projects Award Total

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0

PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $157,564
Supportive Services Only 1 $58,975
HMIS 0 $0
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0
GRAND TOTAL 2 $216,539
% of Total Award 4.6%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name

Heartland Family Service

The Salvation Army

Heartland Family Service

City of Omaha

The Salvation Army

New Visions Homeless Services

Omaha, Council Bluffs CoC

Projects

o = O 01

Renewal Proj.
Award Total

$2,721,594
$1,438,604
$0
$179,660
$0
$4,339,858

92.4%

Project Name

# of Expansion
Projectst

O o o o o o

Heartland Housing Solutions 2
HOME 2 Stay

Heartland Homes

COC Rental Assistance FY2018
HOME Program
Timothy House

Exp. Project
Award Totalt

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

0%

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Planning / UFA
Award Total

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
$136,305
$136,305

2.9%

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Total #
of Proj.

Total % of CoC
Award Award
$2,721,594 58%
$1,596,168 34%
$58,975 1%
$179,660 4%
$136,305 3%
$4,692,702

Awarded Amount

$1,430,032.00
$382,527.00
$286,548.00
$207,541.00
$160,211.00
$106,040.00
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New Visions Homeless Services
Siena/Francis House

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Heartland Family Service

Heartland Family Service

Heartland Family Service

Youth Emergency Services

Together Inc of Metropolitan Omaha
Together Inc of Metropolitan Omaha

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Omaha/Council Bluffs CoC Project

HMIS

Grantee Name

Institute for Community Alliances

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Omaha/Council Bluffs CoC Project

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

David House
The Siena Apartments

Project Name

Heartland Housing Opportunities
Pottawattamie County Homeless Link
Heartland Housing Passages

YES Rapid Rehousing Program
Horizons Program

Horizons Program (Expansion)

Project Name

MACCH CES Expansion Reallocation Grant

Project Name

Omaha Metro Area Continuum HMIS 2018

Project Name

MACCH Planning Grant 2018

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

$83,108.00
$65,587.00

Awarded Amount

$674,617.00
$380,504.00
$185,134.00
$157,564.00
$118,432.00

$79,917.00

Awarded Amount

$58,975.00

Awarded Amount

$179,660.00

Awarded Amount

$136,305.00





