

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: NE-501

CoC Name: Omaha, Council Bluffs CoC

Total Award: \$4,692,702

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Expansion Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing										
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	; 0	\$0	8	\$2,721,594	0	\$0	n/a	8	\$2,721,594	58%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$157,564	5	\$1,438,604	0	\$0	n/a	6	\$1,596,168	34%
Supportive Services Only	1	\$58,975	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$58,975	1%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$179,660	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$179,660	4%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$136,305	1	\$136,305	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$216,539	14	\$4,339,858	0	\$0	\$136,305	17	\$4,692,702	
% of Total Award		4.6%		92.4%	, 0	0%	2.9%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Heartland Family Service	Heartland Housing Solutions 2	Renewal project	\$1,430,032.00
The Salvation Army	HOME 2 Stay	Renewal project	\$382,527.00
Heartland Family Service	Heartland Homes	Renewal project	\$286,548.00
City of Omaha	COC Rental Assistance FY2018	Renewal project	\$207,541.00
The Salvation Army	HOME Program	Renewal project	\$160,211.00
New Visions Homeless Services	Timothy House	Renewal project	\$106,040.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

New Visions Homeless Services	David House	Renewal project	\$83,108.00
Siena/Francis House	The Siena Apartments	Renewal project	\$65,587.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Heartland Family Service	Heartland Housing Opportunities	Renewal project	\$674,617.00
Heartland Family Service	Pottawattamie County Homeless Link	Renewal project	\$380,504.00
Heartland Family Service	Heartland Housing Passages	Renewal project	\$185,134.00
Youth Emergency Services	YES Rapid Rehousing Program	New project	\$157,564.00
Together Inc of Metropolitan Omaha	Horizons Program	Renewal project	\$118,432.00
Together Inc of Metropolitan Omaha	Horizons Program (Expansion)	Renewal project	\$79,917.00

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Omaha/Council Bluffs CoC Project	MACCH CES Expansion Reallocation Grant	New project	\$58,975.00

HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Institute for Community Alliances	Omaha Metro Area Continuum HMIS 2018	Renewal project	\$179,660.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Omaha/Council Bluffs CoC Project	MACCH Planning Grant 2018	Planning project	\$136,305.00